

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Heard at: London South On: 18 May 2023

Claimant: Carl Mensah

Respondent: John Lewis plc

Before: Employment Judge Ramsden

Representation:

Claimant Carl Mensah

Respondent Mr Williams, counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The Respondent's application to strike-out the Claimant's claim is granted, as the claim was presented out of time and the Tribunal has no jurisdiction to hear it.
- 2. The Respondent's application for a costs order against the Claimant is granted, in the sum of £50.

Employment Judge Ramsden

Date 10 May 2023